## Kymax® Addendum to the Liquid-Applied Diamond Pledge™ NDL Roof Guarantee

Updated: 2/17







No.	

OWNER:	PERIOD OF COVERAGE:	YEARS
NAME AND TYPE OF BUILDING:		
ADDRESS OF BUILDING:		
ROOF SPECIFICATION:	AREA OF ROOF:	SQUARES
APPLIED BY:		
DATE OF COMPLETION:	EXPIRATION DATE:	

All of the terms and conditions of your Liquid-Applied Diamond Pledge™ NDL Roof Guarantee remain in full force and effect except as specifically modified by this Addendum.

**THE GUARANTEE / SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY**GAF guarantees to you, the original owner of the building described above, that GAF will repair the KYMAX® installed on the subject roof in the event that it does not retain its original factory color within 10 delta E/CIE units\* through the expiration date listed above.

\*Measurement of color change will be measured per ASTM D2244.

## **EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE**

 $\textbf{\textit{The EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE Section of your Liquid-Applied Diamond Pledge} \textbf{\textit{NDL Roof Guarantee}} \ \textbf{\textit{shall be amended as follows:}}$ 

This guarantee does NOT cover conditions other than leaks, except to the extent that coverage is available under the terms of this KYMAX® Addendum to the Liquid-Applied Diamond Pledge™ NDL Roof Guarantee.

10. Changes in the color of the GAF Products, including, but not limited to, fading, except to the extent that coverage is available under the terms of this  $KYMAX^{\otimes}$  Addendum to the Liquid-Applied Diamond Pledge<sup>TM</sup> NDL Roof Guarantee.

This Addendum becomes effective only after it is signed by an authorized GAF Guarantee Services Manager.

This Addendum must have a raised seal to be valid.

GAF			
ONE	<b>CAMPUS</b>	<b>DRI</b>	VE
PARS	SIPPANY,	NJ (	7054

υy.		
•	Authorized Signature	Date